
Shs Rgrs Dbls Pts Rgrs %

TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-01 M Parker, Blake 646 216 33 593 33.44%

2 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-02 M Shrum, Gary 702 214 27 587 30.48%

3 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-01 M Sipiora, Tom 696 206 22 528 29.60%

4 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-04 M Capps, Richard 686 179 19 437 26.09%

5 A 02 Off Every Day R R-03 M Marks, Tom 762 171 17 546 22.44%

6 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-04 M Hawkins, Dan 690 169 19 510 24.49%

7 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-01 F Shrum, Karen 702 161 13 486 22.93%

8 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-03 M Baird, Justin 642 156 21 441 24.30%

9 A 07 Claim Jumpers R R-01 M Baldry, Willie 476 144 19 373 30.25%

10 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-02 F Bacus, Jade 728 140 14 454 19.23%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-01 M Parker, Blake 646 216 33 593 33.44%

2 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-02 M Shrum, Gary 702 214 27 587 30.48%

3 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-01 M Sipiora, Tom 696 206 22 528 29.60%

4 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-03 M Baird, Justin 642 156 21 441 24.30%

5 A 07 Claim Jumpers R R-01 M Baldry, Willie 476 144 19 373 30.25%

6 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-04 M Capps, Richard 686 179 19 437 26.09%

7 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-04 M Hawkins, Dan 690 169 19 510 24.49%

8 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-02 M Baird, David 654 138 17 441 21.10%

9 A 02 Off Every Day R R-03 M Marks, Tom 762 171 17 546 22.44%

10 A 07 Claim Jumpers R R-03 M Johnson, Bert 654 124 14 431 18.96%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-01 M Parker, Blake 646 216 33 593 33.44%

2 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-02 M Shrum, Gary 702 214 27 587 30.48%

3 A 02 Off Every Day R R-03 M Marks, Tom 762 171 17 546 22.44%

4 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-01 M Sipiora, Tom 696 206 22 528 29.60%

5 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-04 M Hawkins, Dan 690 169 19 510 24.49%

6 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-01 F Shrum, Karen 702 161 13 486 22.93%

7 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-02 F Bacus, Jade 728 140 14 454 19.23%

8 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-03 M Baird, Justin 642 156 21 441 24.30%

9 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-02 M Baird, David 654 138 17 441 21.10%

10 A 02 Off Every Day R R-04 M Burley, Steve 752 139 11 440 18.48%
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2016 - BOISE VALLEY HORSESHOE LEAGUE

Top 10 Per Division - As of:  07-28-16  -  F I N A L
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ACCUMULATED TOTALS

Includes Data thru ROUND #14 (All Divisions)

Prepared 07/29/16 by League Manager - Jade Bacus (208) 602-3556

TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 B 04 Pole Dancers R R-02 M Montgomery, Harry 844 221 28 647 26.18%

2 B 07 Ringer Slingers R R-02 M Deide, Tom 718 181 21 552 25.21%

3 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-04 M Gleason, Doug 638 179 19 572 28.06%

4 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-01 M Maynard, Dave 620 175 13 538 28.23%

5 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-03 M Dennis, Jim 650 166 22 489 25.54%

6 B 03 Cheese Heads R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 796 153 11 566 19.22%

7 B 05 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Curtis, Dalen 764 143 13 487 18.72%

8 B 03 Cheese Heads R R-04 M Duchene, Roland 820 120 8 431 14.63%

9 B 06 LDG Sliders R R-01 F Hymas, Jill 880 116 6 490 13.18%

10 B 02 H & H R R-01 M Morey, Phillip 812 114 8 457 14.04%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 B 04 Pole Dancers R R-02 M Montgomery, Harry 844 221 28 647 26.18%

2 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-03 M Dennis, Jim 650 166 22 489 25.54%

3 B 07 Ringer Slingers R R-02 M Deide, Tom 718 181 21 552 25.21%

4 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-04 M Gleason, Doug 638 179 19 572 28.06%

5 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-02 F Maynard, Melody 584 107 18 445 18.32%

6 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-01 M Maynard, Dave 620 175 13 538 28.23%

7 B 05 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Curtis, Dalen 764 143 13 487 18.72%

8 B 03 Cheese Heads R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 796 153 11 566 19.22%

9 B 02 H & H R R-01 M Morey, Phillip 812 114 8 457 14.04%

10 B 03 Cheese Heads R R-04 M Duchene, Roland 820 120 8 431 14.63%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 B 04 Pole Dancers R R-02 M Montgomery, Harry 844 221 28 647 26.18%

2 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-04 M Gleason, Doug 638 179 19 572 28.06%

3 B 03 Cheese Heads R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 796 153 11 566 19.22%

4 B 07 Ringer Slingers R R-02 M Deide, Tom 718 181 21 552 25.21%

5 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-01 M Maynard, Dave 620 175 13 538 28.23%

6 B 06 LDG Sliders R R-01 F Hymas, Jill 880 116 6 490 13.18%

7 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-03 M Dennis, Jim 650 166 22 489 25.54%

8 B 05 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Curtis, Dalen 764 143 13 487 18.72%

9 B 03 Cheese Heads R R-02 M Vogelpohl, Jim 784 111 7 467 14.16%

10 B 02 H & H R R-01 M Morey, Phillip 812 114 8 457 14.04%

W E D N E S D A Y ( B)   D i v i s i o n
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TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 C 06 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 606 195 26 607 32.18%

2 C 06 Sodbusters R R-04 M Tracey, Spence 602 190 28 567 31.56%

3 C 06 Sodbusters R R-03 M Guimond, Todd 582 172 29 544 29.55%

4 C 02 Team Plank 1 R R-01 M Dillon, Zach 850 172 21 577 20.24%

5 C 08 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 698 127 12 508 18.19%

6 C 08 Ranch Hands R R-04 M Miller, Mike 556 120 15 406 21.58%

7 C 06 Sodbusters R R-02 M Fleishman, Dale 598 120 6 421 20.07%

8 C 04 Big Swinging Richards R R-04 M Pugmire, Steve 824 108 5 364 13.11%

9 C 01 Beer:30 R R-01 F Ford, Diane 714 103 6 407 14.43%

10 C 04 Big Swinging Richards R R-02 M Ward, Ryan 692 102 7 435 14.74%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 C 06 Sodbusters R R-03 M Guimond, Todd 582 172 29 544 29.55%

2 C 06 Sodbusters R R-04 M Tracey, Spence 602 190 28 567 31.56%

3 C 06 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 606 195 26 607 32.18%

4 C 02 Team Plank 1 R R-01 M Dillon, Zach 850 172 21 577 20.24%

5 C 08 Ranch Hands R R-04 M Miller, Mike 556 120 15 406 21.58%

6 C 08 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 698 127 12 508 18.19%

7 C 04 Big Swinging Richards R R-01 M Richardson, Ryan 694 84 11 390 12.10%

8 C 08 Ranch Hands R R-05 M Bulduc, Oliver 520 99 10 331 19.04%

9 C 08 Ranch Hands R R-03 M Cromie, Justin 540 88 8 345 16.30%

10 C 01 Beer:30 R R-02 F Creek, Stacy 680 89 7 369 13.09%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 C 06 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 606 195 26 607 32.18%

2 C 02 Team Plank 1 R R-01 M Dillon, Zach 850 172 21 577 20.24%

3 C 06 Sodbusters R R-04 M Tracey, Spence 602 190 28 567 31.56%

4 C 06 Sodbusters R R-03 M Guimond, Todd 582 172 29 544 29.55%

5 C 08 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 698 127 12 508 18.19%

6 C 03 In-Da-Zone R R-04 M Standenraus, Joe 856 97 6 453 11.33%

7 C 04 Big Swinging Richards R R-02 M Ward, Ryan 692 102 7 435 14.74%

8 C 03 In-Da-Zone R R-01 M Pratt, Tim 890 93 5 428 10.45%

9 C 06 Sodbusters R R-02 M Fleishman, Dale 598 120 6 421 20.07%

10 C 05 Flingers & Ringers R R-03 F Nuttall, Wendy 938 62 2 419 6.61%

W E D N E S D A Y ( C)   D i v i s i o n
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2016 - BOISE VALLEY HORSESHOE LEAGUE

Top 10 Per Division - As of:  07-28-16  -  F I N A L

SEASON-TO-DATE TOTALS

ACCUMULATED TOTALS

Includes Data thru ROUND #14 (All Divisions)

Prepared 07/29/16 by League Manager - Jade Bacus (208) 602-3556

TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-01 F Duncan, Debbie 624 210 32 605 33.65%

2 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-02 M Leoni, Mark 680 170 18 533 25.00%

3 D 05 FourPlay R R-02 F Law, Chris 760 160 20 476 21.05%

4 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-03 M Burt, Van 650 157 19 475 24.15%

5 D 06 Ranch Ringers R R-02 M Miller, Mike 750 151 18 452 20.13%

6 D 03 Git'Er Done R R-01 F Thompson, Debbie 718 149 19 450 20.75%

7 D 08 Vista Cats R R-04 M Parker, Blake 496 147 22 364 29.64%

8 D 02 X's and O's R R-01 M Barbee, Randy 792 146 15 526 18.43%

9 D 08 Vista Cats R R-03 M Leiby, Todd 692 141 16 427 20.38%

10 D 08 Vista Cats R R-01 F Bacus, Jade 726 136 12 459 18.73%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-01 F Duncan, Debbie 624 210 32 605 33.65%

2 D 08 Vista Cats R R-04 M Parker, Blake 496 147 22 364 29.64%

3 D 05 FourPlay R R-02 F Law, Chris 760 160 20 476 21.05%

4 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-03 M Burt, Van 650 157 19 475 24.15%

5 D 03 Git'Er Done R R-01 F Thompson, Debbie 718 149 19 450 20.75%

6 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-02 M Leoni, Mark 680 170 18 533 25.00%

7 D 06 Ranch Ringers R R-02 M Miller, Mike 750 151 18 452 20.13%

8 D 08 Vista Cats R R-03 M Leiby, Todd 692 141 16 427 20.38%

9 D 02 X's and O's R R-01 M Barbee, Randy 792 146 15 526 18.43%

10 D 06 Ranch Ringers R R-01 M Myers, Matthew 684 113 14 374 16.52%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-01 F Duncan, Debbie 624 210 32 605 33.65%

2 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-02 M Leoni, Mark 680 170 18 533 25.00%

3 D 02 X's and O's R R-01 M Barbee, Randy 792 146 15 526 18.43%

4 D 05 FourPlay R R-02 F Law, Chris 760 160 20 476 21.05%

5 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-03 M Burt, Van 650 157 19 475 24.15%

6 D 04 LDG Dogs R R-05 M Swenson, David 720 130 8 475 18.06%

7 D 08 Vista Cats R R-01 F Bacus, Jade 726 136 12 459 18.73%

8 D 08 Vista Cats R R-02 M Hawkins, Dan 702 131 12 456 18.66%

9 D 06 Ranch Ringers R R-02 M Miller, Mike 750 151 18 452 20.13%

10 D 03 Git'Er Done R R-01 F Thompson, Debbie 718 149 19 450 20.75%

T H U R S D A Y ( D )   D i v i s i o n
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2016 - BOISE VALLEY HORSESHOE LEAGUE

Top 10 Per Division - As of:  07-28-16  -  F I N A L

SEASON-TO-DATE TOTALS

ACCUMULATED TOTALS

Includes Data thru ROUND #14 (All Divisions)

Prepared 07/29/16 by League Manager - Jade Bacus (208) 602-3556

TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 B 04 Pole Dancers R R-02 M Montgomery, Harry 844 221 28 647 26.18%

2 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-01 M Parker, Blake 646 216 33 593 33.44%

3 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-02 M Shrum, Gary 702 214 27 587 30.48%

4 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-01 F Duncan, Debbie 624 210 32 605 33.65%

5 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-01 M Sipiora, Tom 696 206 22 528 29.60%

6 C 06 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 606 195 26 607 32.18%

7 C 06 Sodbusters R R-04 M Tracey, Spence 602 190 28 567 31.56%

8 B 07 Ringer Slingers R R-02 M Deide, Tom 718 181 21 552 25.21%

9 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-04 M Gleason, Doug 638 179 19 572 28.06%

10 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-04 M Capps, Richard 686 179 19 437 26.09%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-01 M Parker, Blake 646 216 33 593 33.44%

2 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-01 F Duncan, Debbie 624 210 32 605 33.65%

3 C 06 Sodbusters R R-03 M Guimond, Todd 582 172 29 544 29.55%

4 C 06 Sodbusters R R-04 M Tracey, Spence 602 190 28 567 31.56%

5 B 04 Pole Dancers R R-02 M Montgomery, Harry 844 221 28 647 26.18%

6 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-02 M Shrum, Gary 702 214 27 587 30.48%

7 C 06 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 606 195 26 607 32.18%

8 D 08 Vista Cats R R-04 M Parker, Blake 496 147 22 364 29.64%

9 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-03 M Dennis, Jim 650 166 22 489 25.54%

10 A 08 Vista Rebels R R-01 M Sipiora, Tom 696 206 22 528 29.60%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 B 04 Pole Dancers R R-02 M Montgomery, Harry 844 221 28 647 26.18%

2 C 06 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 606 195 26 607 32.18%

3 D 07 Turner's Bandits R R-01 F Duncan, Debbie 624 210 32 605 33.65%

4 A 05 Keystone Kids R R-01 M Parker, Blake 646 216 33 593 33.44%

5 A 01 Shoe Huckers R R-02 M Shrum, Gary 702 214 27 587 30.48%

6 C 02 Team Plank 1 R R-01 M Dillon, Zach 850 172 21 577 20.24%

7 B 01 Shoe Chuckers & A BitchR R-04 M Gleason, Doug 638 179 19 572 28.06%

8 C 06 Sodbusters R R-04 M Tracey, Spence 602 190 28 567 31.56%

9 B 03 Cheese Heads R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 796 153 11 566 19.22%

10 B 07 Ringer Slingers R R-02 M Deide, Tom 718 181 21 552 25.21%

ALL DIVISIONS COMBINED


